Les aniers	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
CIVID 140, 0031-0027 (Bxp. 3/31/2002)	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
KT INDUSTRIES LTD.	Name: SCOTT OFFICE SYSTEMS, LLC
KI KIDOSIKILS ETD.	Internal Address:
Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: c/o Longwood Industries, Inc. 325 Columbia Turnpike
Corporation-State of	
X Other: Corporation of Province of Manitoba, Canada	City: Florham Park State: New Jersey Zip: 07932
Additional name(s) of conveying Yes	Individual(s) citizenship:
party(ies) attached? x No	Association:
3. Nature of Conveyance:	General Partnership:
X Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership:
Security Agreement Change of Name	Corporation-State:
Other:	x Other: Limited Liability Company of Delaware
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Franks Detr. March 1 2006	(Designations must be a separate document from
Execution Date: March 1, 2005	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes x No
4. Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s):
	2,682,552 1,814,878
	2,494,828 1,631,612 2,443,004
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Lerner, David, Littenberg, Krumholz &	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 140.00
Mentlik, LLP	Enclosed
Internal Address:	x Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)
	8. Deposit account number: 12-1095
City: Westfield State: NJ Zip: 07090	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	E THIS SPACE
Statement and signature: The true hand of my translating and halles the foregoing in	oformation is true and correct and any attached conv is a
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the tergoing is true copy of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Arnold B. Dompieri – 29,736	1 Journey April 7, 2005
Name of Person Signing	Signature // Date
Total number of pages including cover sh	eet, attachments, and document: 5
556093_1.DOC	

700168833

TRADEMARK REEL: 003087 FRAME: 0221

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is by and between KT INDUSTRIES LTD., a corporation of the Province of Manitoba, Canada with offices at 530 Sheppard Street, Winnipeg, Manitoba (the "Assignor") and SCOTT OFFICE SYSTEMS, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware with offices at c/o Longwood Industries, Inc., 325 Columbia Turnpike, Florham, Park, New Jersey (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark registrations and applications for trademark registration identified on Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter "the Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration not herein specifically enumerated, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including the goodwill associated therewith.

The foregoing assignment and transfer shall include all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement, if any, of the Trademarks, with the right to sue for and collect the same for the Assignee's own use and advantage and for the use and advantage of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor further covenants and agrees that it will at any time, upon the request of Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, execute and deliver to Assignee all further documents which may be necessary for recording in particular jurisdictions Assignee's title in and to the Trademarks, including all confirmatory assignments and all other necessary or supplementary papers which may be required to confirm, perfect or record this title.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this / day of March, 2005.

trademark assignment (f).doc

KT INDUSTRIES LTD.

Edward R. Skoldberg, President

On this ______ day of March, 2005, before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public, personally appeared Edward R. Skoldberg, who, being by me duly sworn on his oath, deposes and makes proof to my satisfaction, that he is the President of KT INDUSTRIES LTD., the corporation named in the within instrument; that the execution, as well as the making of this instrument, has been duly authorized by a proper resolution of the Board of Directors of said corporation; that the deponent knows well the corporate seal of the corporation; and that the seal affixed to said instrument is the proper corporate seal and was thereto affixed and said instrument was signed and delivered by said officer as and for the voluntary act and deed of said corporation, in the presence of the deponent, who thereupon subscribed his name thereto as attesting witness.

Notary Public

RONALD S. ADE A NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE PROVINCE OF MANITOBA

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations And Trademark Applications

Trademark Registrations

Registration No.	Country	Mark	Owner
TMA583195	Canada	KSTRIP	KT Industries Ltd.
TMA535983	Canada	KWIRE	KT Industries Ltd.
TMA500374	Canada	K-STRIP	KT Industries Ltd.
TMA414662	Canada	K-TAB	KT Industries Ltd.
TMA387337	Canada	K-GLASS	KT Industries Ltd.
TMA347635	Canada	K-STIC	KT Industries Ltd.
TMA320396	Canada	K-BLOCK	KT Industries Ltd.
TMA208217	Canada	K-SCREEN	KT Industries Ltd.
2682552	United States	KSTRIP	KT Industries Ltd.
2494828	United States	KWIRE	KT Industries Ltd.
2443004	United States	KSTRIP	KT Industries Ltd.
1814878	United States	K-TAB	KT Industries Ltd.
1631612	United States	K-STIC	KT Industries Ltd.
002578102	Europe	KTAB	KT Industries Ltd.
001172832	Europe	KWIRE	KT Industries Ltd.
000841072	Europe	K-STIC	KT Industries Ltd.

Trademark Applications

RECORDED: 04/07/2005

Application Number	Country	Mark	Owner
1194372	Canada	K-STICK	KT Industries Ltd.
1194371	Canada	KTEA	KT Industries Ltd.
1165186	Canada	KNIFE TAPE	KT Industries Ltd.
76487066	United States	KNIFE TAPE	KT Industries Ltd.
76555911 (abandoned)	United States	KTEA	KT Industries Ltd.
76555907 (abandoned)	United States	K-STICK	KT Industries Ltd.

536406_1.DOC